secondary schools in Aba Education Zone of Abia state. The study investigated the 

administrative roles of private secondary school Principals in Aba education zone of Abia 

State. It is a survey research and it adopted seven research questions that guided the 

study. Sample of six hundred and sixteen (616) respondents’ was chosen from group of 

teachers of schools. The six hundred and sixteen respondents were selected by stratified, 

random proportionate techniques across Aba education zone of Abia State. A 35 – item 

questionnaire on principal administrative tasks performance evaluation question